
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

 
  
1. Item No. 126 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only 

– Mr. Leonard 

a) Atoka County - US-69 - SSP-013N(202)PM / 34366(04), $7,700.00, 0.20% 
b) Blaine County - ROMAN NOSE ST. PK. - STP-106E(125)EH / TAP-206E(058)(059)TP /  
 28830(04), $9,578.22, 0.57% 
c) Carter County - US-70 - STP-010B(306)PM / 10154(04), $34,953.18, 0.19% 
d) Cherokee County - SH-51 - STP-011C(345) / 10437(04), $4,361.05, 0.05% 
e) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-214B(103)PM / 20266(11), #4, $14,004.50, 0.09% 
f) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-214B(103)PM / 20266(11), #5, $1,562.80, 0.01% 
g) Cleveland County - US-77 - NHPP-214N(096)TR / 34141(04), $17,995.10, 2.14% 
h) Cleveland County - City Street - STPG-214F(117)AG / 34978(04), $5,100.00, 2.91% 
i) Comanche County - County Road - STP-216D(091)CI / 31122(04), $8,757.70, 0.77% 
j) Dewey County - SH-34 - STP-222B(039)PM / 30333(04), $67,121.41, 0.45% 
k) Grady County - SH-37 - SSR-226C(099)SR / 34416(04), $71,793.96, 4.79% 
l) Harper County - SH-149 - STP-230C(046)3P / 33903(04), $59,983.57, 2.22% 
m) Haskell County - SH-9 - SSR-231B(045)SR / 33445(04), $73,585.42, 5.56% 
n) Jackson County - US-62 - SBR-020N(051)SB / 34757(04), $6,291.40, 0.36% 
o) Lincoln County - SH-102 - STP-241C(079)PM / 31879(04), $16,324.06, 0.55% 
p) Lincoln County - County Road - CIRB-241C(081)RB / 32370(04), $75,000.00, 1.99% 
q) Logan County - County Road - CIRB-142C(152)RB / 25089(04), $14,850.00, 0.47% 
r) Major County - County Road - STP-247C(029)CI / 32832(04), $39,135.46, 1.92% 
s) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(073)RW / 23270(08), $5,500.00, 3.51% 
t) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(133)PM / 35644(04), #1, $17,250.00, 0.65% 
u) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(133)PM / 35644(04), #2, $2,000.00, 0.08% 
v) Murray County - County Road - STP-250D(037)CI / 32369(04), $16,446.35, 1.75% 
w) Muskogee County - SH-165 - NHPP-251N(073) / HSIPG-251N(074)TR / 33094(04), 
 $53,824.20, 3.72% 
x) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-155E(922)EH / 28820(04), $1,400.00, 0.54% 
y) Oklahoma County - County Road - STP-255D(548)CI / 32595(04), $6,957.50, 1.41% 
z) Osage County - SH-20 - NHPP-257N(073)PM / 27168(04), $25,023.05, 0.47% 
aa) Ottawa County - US-60 - STP-258B(084)PM / 29687(04), $26,931.85, 0.70% 
bb) Ottawa County - County Road - STP-258D(082)CI / 30555(04), $26,010.55, 1.80% 
cc) Pontotoc County - SH-1 - NHPP-262N(061)PM / 28946(04), $990.00, 0.01% 
dd) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - STP-262C(046)3P / 31315(04), $10,644.91, 1.72% 
ee) Seminole County - SH-99 - SBR-267N(094)SB / 34232(04), $34,894.25, 1.99% 
ff) Sequoyah County - County Road - CIRB-268C(069)RB / 28513(04), $2,742.90, 0.08% 
gg) Sequoyah County - SH-101 - STP-268C(078)PM / 29779(04), $13,200.00, 0.84% 
hh) Texas County - SH-136 - STP-270C(041)PM / 24241(07), $60,620.00, 0.49% 
ii) Tulsa County - City Street - TAP-272D(296)IG / 31601(04), $16,910.48, 1.62% 
jj) Tulsa County - City Street - SAP-028N(006)ES / 35944(04), $616.00, 1.08% 
kk) Washita County - SH-55 - STP-275C(073)PM / 30336(04), $18,000.00, 1.26% 

 
2. Item No. 127 -  Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

 
a) Blaine County - ROMAN NOSE ST. PK. - STP-106E(125)EH / TAP-206E(058)(059TP /  

 28830(04), #5, $19,723.27, 1.17% 
 



- 2 - 

 

b) Blaine County - ROMAN NOSE ST. PK. - STP-106E(125)EH / TAP-206E(058)(059)TP /  
 28830(04), #6, $77,658.36, 4.62% 

c) Blaine County - SH-58 - STP-206C(061)PM / 29512(04), $7,033.95, 0.31% 
d) Bryan County - US-69 - BSAP-207N(012)FM / BSAP-207C(102)FM / SSP-013N(182)PM /  

  25909(17), #4, $153,035.66, 0.85% 
e) Bryan County - US-69 - BSAP-207N(012)FM / BSAP-207C(102)FM / SSP-013N(182)PM /  
 25909(17), #5, $41,273.89, 0.23% 
f) Cleveland County - County Road - CIRB-214C(105)RB / 31129(04), $46,301.00, 1.10% 
g) Cleveland County - I-35 - STP-214B(104)AG / 31506(04), $90,703.12, 1.80% 
h) Custer County - SH-54 - STP-120C(133)PM / 24145(10), $87,765.10, 1.35% 
i) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(145)3P / 35398(04), $80,806.01, 7.48% 
j) Ellis County - SH-15 - NHPP-019N(118)PM / 26497(04), $113,008.77, 1.76% 
k) Garfield County - US-60 - STP-224B(058)(059)SS / 27981(04), $365,397.48, 2.09% 
l) Harmon County - County Road - STP-229C(018)CI / 33517(04), $112,941.55, 12.43% 
m) Haskell County - County Road - CIRB-131C(087)RB / 24967(04), $20,161.36, 0.75% 
n) Kay County - US-77 - STP-236B(054)SS / 26368(04), $174,437.06, 4.27% 
o) Kay County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(101)PM / 29845(04), $24,083.50, -0.23% Underrun 
p) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500(094)PM / 31045(04), $11,000.00, 0.09% 
q) McIntosh County - County Road - STP-246C(030)CI / 29374(04), $17,000.22, 1.53% 
r) Okfuskee County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(077)PM / 21007(06), $186,735.71, 0.99% 
s) Okfuskee County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(100)PM / 21007(09), $188,859.27, 1.07% 
t) Okfuskee County - County Road - CIRB-254C(051)RB / 30087(04), #2, $362,185.20, 6.51% 
u) Okfuskee County - County Road - CIRB-254C(051)RB / 30087(04), #3, $5,532.80, 0.10% 
v) Oklahoma County - SH-66 - STPY-155C(611) / 24357(04), $34,325.11, 0.85% 
w) Oklahoma County - City Street - SBR-4000(124)SB / 34233(04), #5, $87,127.00, 6.76% 
x) Oklahoma County - City Street - SBR-4000(124)SB / 34233(04), #6, $68,845.74, 5.34% 
y) Osage County - US-60 - NHPP-257N(060)SS / 29587(04), $37,637.48, 1.62% 
z) Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), $750,000.00, 2.34% 
aa) Pittsburg County - US-69 - STP-261F(106)3B / 35285(04), $173,397.00, 37.46% 
bb) Pottawatomie County - SH-102 - STP-163C(328)PM / 21788(07), $637,299.48, 5.98% 
cc) Rogers County - SH-266 - STP-CRRS(005)PM / 33784(04), $226,898.53, 17.57% 
dd) Seminole County - SH-99 - NHPP-267N(062)PM / 23289(10), $4,551.42, -0.05% Underrun 
ee) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04), $18,560.78, 0.25% 
ff) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(533)IG / 28656(04), #4, $54,013.34, 3.43% 
gg) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(533)IG / 28656(04), #7, $27,782.09, 1.77% 
hh) Tulsa County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400(054)(077)PM / 33788(04), $540,000.00, 0.62% 
ii) Tulsa County – City Street - STP-272N(358)IG / 34740(04), $82,897.60, 17.31% 
jj) Woodward County - US-183 - NHPP-017N(206)(256)PM / 17457(54), $31,622.59, 0.15% 
kk) Woodward County - SH-34 - STP-277B(052)3P / 33904(04), $137,379.48, 6.86% 

 
3. Item No. 129 - Declaration of Emergencies Bridge Repair Projects – Mr. Davis 

 
a) Okmulgee County - District I – US-62/75 WB & EB Bridges over BNSF Railroad - $700,000.00 

b) Pottawatomie County – District III – I-40 WB Bridge over Old US-270 - $60,000.00 

 Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
4. Item No. 130 - Assignment of certain Contracts for Highway Construction – Mr. Davis 
 
5. Item No. 131 -  Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

August 18, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
 
6. Item No. 132 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

 
  
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

